

TRIPURA HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION KUNJABAN: AGARTALA <u>PIN-799006</u>

G2

Email- thrc16agartala@gmail.com

No.F.1(19)/RTI/THRC/17/797-806

Dated

23, May, 2023

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of earlier notification No.F.1(19)/RTI/THRC/17/1931-40 dated 05.08.2022 the following Officer of Tripura Human Rights Commission is hereby appointed as First Appellate Authority (FAA) for smooth functioning of RTI related works under THRC for a period w.e.f. 11.05.2023 to 01.06.2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Designation	Name, Address and Contact No.
First Appellate Authority (FAA), THRC, Agartala	Sri Ratan Biswas, TCS (Gr-I) SSG, Secretary, THRC, Kunjaban, Agartala Phone- (0381) 2353528 M- 9402145716 (m)

This is issued with the approval of Hon'ble Chairperson, Tripura Human Rights Commission, Agartala.

Secretary 2

Tripura Human Rights Commission Agartalay,

Tripura Human Rights Commission

AGARTALA.

- Copy to:
 - 1. The Secretary to the Governor, Tripura Raj Bhawan, Agartala.
 - 2. The PS/PA of all Ministers, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
 - 3. The PS to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
 - 4. All Principal Secretaries/Secretaries/Special Secretaries, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
 - 5. The Secretary to the State Information Commission, Gorkhabasti, Agartala, Tripura.
 - 6. All Heads of Departments.
 - 7. The Officer-in-Charge, NIC, Govt. of India, New Secretariat Complex, Agartala.
 - 8. The Manager, Govt. Press, Agartala with a request to publish the same in the Tripura Gazette.
 - 9. Sri Lalhim Molsom, Deputy Superintendent of Police, Tripura Human Rights Commission,
 - 10. Smt. Babita Bhattacharjee, Inspector of Police, Tripura Human Rights Commission.

-Secretary BIS Tripura Human Rights Commission Agartala

Secretary, Tripura Human Rights Commission